## Government of Himachal Pradesh Department of Revenue

\*\*\*\*

No. Rev-A (B)6-1/2018-L Dated Shimla-2 the,

26 April, 2018

## **NOTIFICATION**

The Governor, Himachal Pradesh is pleased to order the transfer and posting of the following Tehsildars with TTA/JT with immediate effect in public interest:-

Sl.	Name of Tehsildar	From	То
No	S/Sh./Smt.		
1.	Ajay Prashar	Tehsil Salooni,	Settlement Circle Barsar, Distt.
		Distt. Chamba	Hamirpur relieving Sh. Ajay
			Kumar Singh, Tehsildar from
			additional charge.
2.	Raj Kumar	Tehsil Paonta	Settlement Circle Naina Tikkar,
		Sahib, Distt.	Distt. Sirmaur & Shoghi, Distt.
		Sirmaur	Shimla
3	Raghubir Singh	Tehsil Multhan,	Settlement Circle Arki, Distt.
		Distt. Kangra	Solan

The above officers are directed to join their duties at new place of posting and submit joining report to this Deptt. immediately.

By Order,

Ram Subhag Singh Addl. Chief Secretary-F.C.(Rev.) to the Government of Himachal Pradesh.

Endst. No. Rev-A(B)6-1/2018-L

Dated Shimla-2, the

26 April, 2018

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to:-

- 1. The Divisional Commissioner, Shimla, Mandi and Kangra HP.
- 2. The Deputy Commissioner, Chamba, Hamirpur, Solan, Sirmaur, Kangra and Shimla H.P.
- 3. The Settlement Officer, Shimla and Kangra, H.P.
- 4. The concerned officers for immediate compliance.
- 5. Guard file/personal file.

(Milap Chand)

Under Secretary (Rev.) to the Government of Himachal Pradesh

Ph. No. 2880598